MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 4, 2025
@ Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 2, 2025

Progress Contract ID 250516-F05 Pay Period Start September 16, 2025 Original Contract Amount $3,712,500.00
Estimate Number Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End October 1, 2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
6 Current Contract Amount $3,712,500.00
Approval Date By User
October 2, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by tinckv1
October 2, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by hellet
October 3, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2026 June 30, 2026 10.79%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 5, 2025 June 5, 2025
Letting Date May 16, 2025 May 16, 2025
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2025 July 1, 2025

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 6

This Estimate Previous To Date
250516-F05
Total Posted Items Pay $97,127.10 $303,475.95 $400,603.05
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$303,475.95 $400,603.05
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $97,127.10
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number Item Code Iltem Description Unit = Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J6P3639 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor DLR $1.350 70,744 $95,504.40
9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items DLR $1.000 1,622.700 $1,622.70
Project J6P3639 - Total $97,127.10
Overall - Total $97,127.10

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 9/2/2025 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation
MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

% ; -
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route = County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J6P3639 FAS Job Order Various ST in St. Louis City and St. Louis County
S504(035) Contract for LOUIS
Guardrail
repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J6P3639 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $97,127.10 $303,475.95 $400,603.05
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $97,127.10 $303,475.95 $400,603.05
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025

Report Generated on October 4, 2025

Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 4, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



o Missouri Department of Transportation
;'°D i Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
i Contract Line Iltems and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on October 4, 2025

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ~ Project = Category Line Iltem Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Unit Total Value POSTED
ID 0. No. Code Change Current Posted Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qty
250516- J6P3639 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor 2,750,000.00 0.00 2,750,000.00 DLR  295,541.00 $1.35 $398,980.35
FO05
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR (81.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC Additional ltems 0.00 DLR 162270 $1.00 $1,622.70
Project J6P3639 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $400,603.05
250516-F05 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $400,603.05

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 7



MoDOT

72

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line ltems (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on October 4, 2025

Line Item
Number ~ Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

9100 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025

Description

DWR DWR

Posting

Date | Approval =Sequence
Date No.

9/30/25 9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25

10/1/25  10/2/25
10/2/25
10/2/25

9/30/25  9/30/25

S © ® N @ o AN

12
13

15
16
17
18
19

N
S

2

2

N

2

]

2

[SEECREN)
N3 a R

2

®

2

w N <

Quantity
Posted

2,486.00
1,860.00

880.00
4,737.00
1,543.00
1,087.00
1,941.00
1,910.00
7,169.00
1,994.00
2,146.00
2,383.00
2,783.00
1,453.00

735.00
1,363.00
1,997.00
4,146.00
1,762.00
1,195.00
3,947.00

262.00
1,166.00
1,453.00
1,352.00
1,042.00
3,906.00
1,634.00
2,498.00
2,327.00
1,559.00
1,398.00
2,630.00
1,622.70

Units

DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

K25F3088
K25F3101
K25F3102
K25F3106
K25F3108
K25F3109
K25F3110
K5F3119

K25F3120
K25F3137
K25F3138
K25F3139
K25F3140
K25F3141
K25F3142
K25F3151
K25F3152
K25F3156
K25F3157
K25F3158
K25F3160
K25F3161
K25F3162
K25F3163
K25F3168
K25F3169
K25F3175
K25F3184
K25F3185
K25F3186
K25F3172
K25F3173
K25F3174
K25F3141

Location

From

Offset/

To Offset/

Station/ | Distance | Station/  Distance
Log

Log
Mile

Mile

Comments

Page 50f 7



Oct 4, 2025
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250516-F05

No Data Available

Revision 5/29/2025 6 2:00:00 AM



};°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250516-F05

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7



