\$97,127.10

\$97,127.10



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 2, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 6	Contract ID Prime Contrac	250516- ctor Collins 8	F05 & Hermann, Inc.	Pay Period Star Pay Period End	September 16, October 1, 202	5 <b>Ne</b>	iginal Contract Amount t Change Order Amount rrent Contract Amount	\$3,712,500.0 \$0.0 \$3,712,500.0		
Approval Date								By User		
October 2, 2025		e Project Office Level by	tinckv1							
October 2, 2025		Revie	wed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by							
October 3, 2025			Re	eviewed and Appro	oved at the Centra	I Office Co	ntrollers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Completion	on Date	Current Com	pletion Date	Actual Com	ompletion Date % of Current Contract A			mount Complete		
June 30, 202	6	June 30	0, 2026		10.79%					
	Contra	act Informatio	nal Dates				Milestones			
Date Description	Original Con	npletion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract					
Acceptance Date										
Awarded Date	June 5, 2025		June 5, 2025							
Letting Date	May 16, 2025	5	May 16, 2025							
Notice to Proceed Date		July 1, 2025								
Work Began Date										

Contract Total Pay	For Estimate N	o. 6							
			This Estimate		Previous	То	To Date		
250516-F05		Adjustments Damage act Adjustment	·		\$303,475.9 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$303,475.9	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$400,603.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$400,603.05		
Contract Total Pay	able This Estim	ate:	\$97,127.10						
Items Paid This Est	imate Period								
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J6P3639	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment Factor	DLR	\$1.350	70,744	\$95,504.40		
	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	DLR	\$1.000	1,622.700	\$1,622.70		

Overall - Total

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Project J6P3639 - Total

Revision 9/2/2025 Page 1 of 7



### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					С	ontract Project Informa	ation
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work
J6P3639	FAS S504(035)	Job Order Contract for Guardrail repair	Various	ST LOUIS	in St. Louis City and St.	Louis County	
Totals b	by Job Nu	mbers					
J6P3639		Item Pay Item Adjustme	nts Gross It	em Pay	This Estimate \$97,127.10 \$0.00 \$97,127.10	Previous \$303,475.95 \$0.00 \$303,475.95	<b>To Date</b> \$400,603.05 \$0.00 <b>\$400,603.05</b>
			tments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 7





# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

### Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

14010.1 0	J. J		a valuo	J GIO DGO	ed on report deficiated date and can differ from the pos	tou umount t	at the thi	io trio Eotimio	ito mao i	contratou.		
Contract	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
250516-	J6P3639	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment Factor	2,750,000.00	0.00	2,750,000.00	DLR	295,541.00	\$1.35	\$398,980.35
F05		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR	1,622.70	\$1.00	\$1,622.70
	Project J6P3639 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date								\$400,603.05			
250516-F	250516-F05 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date										\$400,603.05	

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 7



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J6P3639

Line umber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.		Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
110 6189916	6189916	MISC.	9/30/25	9/30/25	1	2,486.00	DLR	K25F3088					
				9/30/25	2	1,860.00	DLR	K25F3101					
				9/30/25	3	880.00	DLR	K25F3102					
				9/30/25	4	4,737.00	DLR	K25F3106					
				9/30/25	5	1,543.00	DLR	K25F3108					
				9/30/25	6	1,087.00	DLR	K25F3109					
				9/30/25	7	1,941.00	DLR	K25F3110					
				9/30/25	8	1,910.00	DLR	K5F3119					
				9/30/25	9	7,169.00	DLR	K25F3120					
				9/30/25	10	1,994.00	DLR	K25F3137					
				9/30/25	11	2,146.00	DLR	K25F3138					
				9/30/25	12	2,383.00	DLR	K25F3139					
				9/30/25	13	2,783.00	DLR	K25F3140					
				9/30/25	14	1,453.00	DLR	K25F3141					
				9/30/25	15	735.00	DLR	K25F3142					
			9/30/25	16	1,363.00	DLR	K25F3151						
				9/30/25	17	1,997.00	DLR	K25F3152					
				9/30/25	18	4,146.00	DLR	K25F3156					
				9/30/25	19	1,762.00	DLR	K25F3157					
				9/30/25	20	1,195.00	DLR	K25F3158					
				9/30/25	21	3,947.00	DLR	K25F3160					
				9/30/25	22	262.00	DLR	K25F3161					
				9/30/25	23	1,166.00	DLR	K25F3162					
				9/30/25	24	1,453.00	DLR	K25F3163					
				9/30/25	25	1,352.00	DLR	K25F3168					
				9/30/25	26	1,042.00	DLR	K25F3169					
				9/30/25	27	3,906.00	DLR	K25F3175					
				9/30/25	28	1,634.00	DLR	K25F3184					
				9/30/25	29	2,498.00	DLR	K25F3185					
				9/30/25	30	2,327.00	DLR	K25F3186					
			10/1/25	10/2/25	1	1,559.00	DLR	K25F3172					
				10/2/25	2	1,398.00	DLR	K25F3173					
				10/2/25	3	2,630.00	DLR	K25F3174					
0	6189916	MISC	9/30/25	9/30/25	- 1	1 622 70	DLR	K25F3141					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 5 of 7



### Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Oct 4, 2025

Contract ID: 250516-F05

No Data Available

## MoDOT

### **Contract Adjustments for Contract -** 250516-F05

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7